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Section 121.20  General Purpose 

The intent and purpose of this Part is to outline procedures under which the Department will make payment of a $100 bonus to those persons who served in the Armed Forces of the United States during the time from August 2, 1990 through November 30, 1995 if the person was a resident of the State of Illinois for at least the 12 months immediately preceding entry into the Armed Forces.  The person must have been honorably separated or discharged from service, still be on active duty, have been retired, or have been furloughed to the reserve, and must have received the Southwest Asia Service Medal.  The bonus can also be paid to the survivors or beneficiaries of a deceased person who would have been entitled to such payment if living. 

(Source:  Amended at 25 Ill. Reg. 4277, effective March 13, 2001) 
